APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0177
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Post Glover Resistors, Inc.

4K0 4,000
M* Multi
Seismic Neutral Grounding Resistor Part Number Configuration
Current Xfmr
None
50:5
100:5
150:5
200:5
250:5
300:5
400:5
Material 500:5
Time Mill Galvanized 1000:5
2 sec/760C 304 SS 1500:5
10 sec/760C 316 SS 2000:5
139-502MR
Cont/385C 48 in 3500:5
60 sec/610C Size Special Paint 3000:5
30 sec/760C ANSI 61 2500:5
Type Extended/610C Rating 4000:5
5000-5
Level Cert (optional) Voltage L-N Current
UL 277 Bottom Right
NG NEMA 3R/IP23
Junction Box
CSA 240 Bottom Left Left
Entry/Exit
Both 480
600
1,200
2,400
8,000
Reference Only
08/25/2022
OSP-0177
Page 6 of 41
OSP-0177
Mohammad Karim
08/25/2022
DCL Project Number:
Certified Seismic Level:
NG444-S-2D50 Mill Galvanized UUT3A, UUT4A